ACCESS DOORS
I4
A
C
C
ES
S
D

S
I
HOW TO ORDER OR TO SPECIFY
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION:
Provide and install as shown on plans and/or schedules and at each fire damper location, low pressure duct access doors for round
duct as manufactured by Nailor Industries, Inc., which meet the following criteria: Door shall be formed to circumference of duct,
constructed of 16 ga. (1.6) galvanized steel with a hinge and zinc plated strikes and catches for secure closing. Door shall be complete
with full gasketing to minimize leakage. Standard of acceptance shall be Nailor Industries Model 0890.
MODEL: 0890 LOW PRESSURE ROUND DUCT ACCESS DOOR
EXAMPLE: 0890 - 20
1.   Model
      0890     Low Pressure Round Duct
                   Access Door
2.   Duct Diameter/Door Size
          Duct Diameter               Door Size
      Code  inches  (mm’s)    inches        (mm’s)
       05         5"      (127)     7" x 4"    (178 x 102)
       06         6"      (152)     8" x 5"    (203 x 127)
       07         7"      (178)     9" x 6"    (229 x 152)
       08         8"      (203)    10" x 7"   (254 x 178)
       09         9"      (229)    11" x 8"    (279 x 203)
       10        10"     (254)    12" x 9"   (305 x 229)
       12        12"     (305)   14" x 10"  (356 x 254)
       14        14"     (356)   16" x 12"  (406 x 305)
       16        16"     (406)   16" x 12"  (406 x 305)
       18        18"     (457)   18" x 14"  (457 x 356)
       20        20"     (508)   18" x 16"  (457 x 406)
       24        24"     (610)   18" x 16"  (457 x 406)
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION:
Provide and install as shown on plans and/or schedules and at each fire damper location, high pressure duct access doors for round
duct as manufactured by Nailor Industries, Inc., which meet the following criteria: Access doors shall meet British Standard DW144
Class C for leakage. Manufacturer shall submit leakage data tested to minimum of 8 in. w.g. (2 kPa). Door assembly shall be factory
installed and caulked onto a 16 ga. (1.6) galvanized steel welded turret and saddle, formed to match duct circumference. Door frame
shall be of oval design, constructed of die-formed 22 ga. (0.85) galvanized steel. Door shall be constructed of double skin die-formed
22 ga. (0.85) galvanized steel 1" (25) insulation fully enclosed within door panels. Bulb type seal shall be integrally fastened to door
for positive seal. Standard of acceptance shall be Nailor Industries Model 0895.
MODEL: 0895 HIGH PRESSURE TURRET ROUND DUCT ACCESS DOOR
EXAMPLE: 0895 - 20 - 2517 - SC - VP
1.   Model
      0895     High Pressure Round Duct
                   Turret Access Door
2.   Duct Diameter
      Width x Height
           Code           inches             (mm’s)
          06                 6"                   (152)
                in 1" (25) increments to
            60                60"               (1524)
3.   Nominal Door Size
           Code           inches             (mm’s)
           0805           8" x 5"         (203 x 127)